

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI. P. No. 1944 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
04.	03.07.2024	<p><u>BVLNC,J</u></p> <p>1) Heard Sri.M. Santosh Reddy, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri. Sravan Kumar Naidana, learned Special Assistant Public Prosecutor, representing State.</p> <p>2) It is submitted that, CrI. P. No. 111 of 2024 filed by other accused is also pending on the file of this Court and as both the applications are arising from the same crime, they may be taken up together.</p> <p>3) Considering the said circumstances, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, for necessary orders.</p> <p>4) Meanwhile, the Police is instructed not to take coercive steps.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p>	
		SM/	