

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI****CRL.P.No.1944 of 2024****PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>Office Note</b>
05	01.04.2026	<p><b><u>SS,J</u></b></p> <p>On the joint prayer of the parties, the matter be adjourned today.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor shall apprise regarding present status of investigation and place the case diary on the next date of adjournment.</p> <p>List the matter on 10.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>SS, J</b></p> <p>SSA</p>	